

U.S. PATEN

OX ASSIGNMENTS

101154568 Banner & Witcoff, LTD.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No. AM9-98-155	
	(04495.78469)
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademark, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Geoffrey W. Burr 9-13-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: September 3, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicate A. Patent Application Serial No.: 69/39488 Additional numbers	ion, the execution date of the application is: September 3, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) * * * s attached:Yes _X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph P. Curtin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd., - 11th Floor Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	7. Total fees (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed (Charge or credit any difference to deposit account) XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
/23/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000005 090441 09394882 FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 09-0441 ((Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
original document. Joseph P. Curtin, Reg. No. 34,571 Name of Person Signing Signature	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Q(13/17) Date cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT

REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,	
Geoffrey	W. Burt
City of Cupe	ertino
County of S	anta Clara
State of <u>C</u> i	alifornia
have invented	MULTIPLEXED PHASE-CONJUGATE HOLOGRAPHIC DATA STORAGE USING A BUFFER HOLOGRAM
and executed	a Declaration and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on
(1) 09/03	3/99
having a place	s, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be refor;
named, hereby in the said ap- rights of priorit of Patents to i successors and and I will exec	refore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above visell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest plication and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and allow resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissione issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its disciples; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention uter all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications where do so by IBM.
Execution b	y Inventor
Inventor <u>Ge</u> Signature _	Juff W. Burr City/State Cupertino. California Date September 3, 1999
/	v

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0781